Thermal Automotive Circuit Breaker 1170-...
www.e-t-a.comIssue C 1 - 41
1
Description
Typical applications
Ordering information Technical data
Compact single pole thermal circuit breaker with push-to-reset, tease
free, trip free, snap action mechanism and separate (colour coded)

  Current ratings
  3...25  A
1170 - 21  - 15 A    ordering example
Current  Voltage Actuator colour
rating (A)       drop (mV)
3 < 300 violet (approximating RAL 4008)
4 < 300 pink (approximating RAL 3015)
5 < 300 orange-brown  (approximating RAL 8023)
6 < 150 mossy-green (approximating RAL 6005)
7.5 < 150 hazel (approximating RAL 8011)
8 < 150 honey (approximating RAL 1005)
10 < 150 red (approximating RAL 3020)
15 < 150 blue (approximating RAL 5012)
20 < 150 yellow (approximating RAL 1018)
25 < 150 pearl (approximating RAL 1013)
Voltage rating                  DC 28 V
Current ratings  3...25 A (30 A upon request)
Typical life at rated current:
  3...25 A  6,000 operations at IN
  3...20 A  3,000 operations at 2 x IN
  25 A 1,000 operations at 2 x IN
Ambient temperature -40...+85 °C  (-40...+185 °F)
Interrupting capacity Icn 400 A
Ultimate short-circuit
breaking capacity                ≥ 1 break operation at 2,000 A
Degree of protection operating area IP40
(IEC 60529/DIN 40050)    terminal area IP00
Vibration      10 g (57-500 Hz) ± 0.76 mm (10-57 Hz),
                                     to IEC 60068-2-6, test Fc,